
2025 Stonehill College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-32   Conf: 18-12   Home: 11-7   Away: 9-23   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (445), Opp (443)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (3), Cohall (1), Gaspar (1), Sparr (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off:
Gaspar (1), LeClair (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Sengenberger (5), Morrison (2), Opp (23)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Lanzer 3, Bell 2, Arzuaga 1, Brulport 1, Totals , Opp
(2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (168-201), Sengenberger (57-71), Morrison (27-28), Bell (14-15), Lanzer (13-15), Florence (9-11), Brulport (7-10),
Dellentash (7-8), Gilleran (6-10), Douglas (5-7), Arzuaga (4-4), Tullish (4-4), Melendez (3-3), Welsch (3-5), Michaud (2-2), Weber (2-2),
Brockner (1-1), Curley (1-1), Hebert (1-1), Martin (1-1), Moynihan (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Cohall, Aidan .365 46-45 181 45 66 19 0 14 60 127 .702 16 7 27 1 .430 3 0 4-4 22 1 0 1.000
21 Sparr, Grayson .345 50-43 168 44 58 8 1 10 48 98 .583 28 9 38 3 .461 1 1 0-1 65 2 2 .971
9 Thorbahn, Jack .326 52-52 187 54 61 12 0 16 42 121 .647 43 9 51 5 .473 0 1 1-1 397 27 7 .984
15 Sengenberger, Aidan .320 46-42 150 34 48 6 1 5 34 71 .473 29 3 32 2 .435 2 0 4-6 232 29 2 .992
5 Parks, Sam .296 52-52 179 53 53 6 3 4 32 77 .430 55 9 24 0 .474 4 12 10-14 143 1 1 .993
17 LeClair, Ryan .282 52-50 163 44 46 11 2 3 34 70 .429 26 16 34 4 .423 3 5 16-19 66 108 9 .951
11 Gaspar, Taylor .251 48-48 175 35 44 3 0 12 39 83 .474 24 14 61 3 .385 0 1 2-4 111 2 0 1.000
7 McGee, Sean .221 44-43 181 37 40 7 1 9 37 76 .420 18 9 66 1 .321 1 8 9-10 56 118 15 .921
36 Rader, Brayden .264 22-14 53 8 14 1 0 2 13 21 .396 6 1 9 2 .339 2 0 1-1 5 17 5 .815
13 Gettinger, Sam .250 11-2 12 6 3 2 0 0 3 5 .417 4 2 3 1 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
12 Rickert, Michael .217 20-15 60 14 13 4 0 1 7 20 .333 9 0 14 0 .314 1 0 0-0 6 21 3 .900
10 Morrison, Cam .208 23-13 53 6 11 2 0 1 2 16 .302 6 2 20 0 .311 0 0 3-3 81 10 0 1.000
2 Zemotel, Dylan .200 22-21 75 15 15 3 0 0 9 18 .240 7 3 15 0 .291 1 3 1-1 44 49 2 .979
14 Kearney, Nathan .185 9-9 27 1 5 0 0 0 1 5 .185 2 0 4 0 .241 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Christopher, Will .132 18-8 38 5 5 2 1 2 4 15 .395 4 3 13 0 .267 0 0 0-0 13 18 1 .969
4 Newton, Will .103 25-9 29 8 3 2 0 0 3 5 .172 10 4 14 0 .395 0 1 1-1 13 12 3 .893
18 Chin, Eisig .091 16-2 22 3 2 1 0 1 2 6 .273 6 1 10 1 .310 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
Totals .278 52-52 1753 412 487 89 9 80 370 834 .476 293 92 435 23 .404 18 32 52-65 1296 464 62 .966
Opponents .317 52-52 1774 445 562 122 11 66 413 904 .510 276 86 316 25 .425 40 27 84-102 1330 401 57 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Brockner, Zach 1.93 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 3 1 5 5 0 0 0 .211 0 0 0 1 0
29 Gilleran, Jimmy 5.02 6-4 14 14 0 0-0 0 75.1 81 44 42 43 53 18 2 8 .277 7 9 0 3 5
19 Martin, Adam 5.19 2-0 21 0 0 0-0 6 34.2 34 23 20 17 21 4 0 6 .246 1 5 0 1 3
20 Bell, Hunter 6.67 4-2 13 12 0 0-0 0 56.2 60 46 42 28 43 10 4 6 .274 9 15 0 4 4
33 Moynihan, Rob 7.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 10 9 7 6 9 4 0 1 .270 0 3 0 1 0
25 Hebert, Mason 7.13 2-2 16 0 0 0-0 0 17.2 23 14 14 9 10 6 0 1 .307 0 5 0 0 2
26 Brulport, Max 7.36 2-2 24 0 0 0-0 1 29.1 40 26 24 11 13 12 1 4 .348 1 2 0 7 2
22 Dellentash, Luke 7.77 0-1 17 0 0 0-0 0 24.1 31 26 21 18 22 7 0 4 .316 3 6 0 4 4
32 Florence, Josh 9.35 1-2 17 0 0 0-0 0 26.0 34 29 27 15 16 8 1 9 .337 2 3 0 3 3
6 Douglas, Ryan 9.77 1-3 6 6 0 0-0 0 31.1 47 34 34 12 15 9 0 5 .346 0 6 0 0 0
24 Lanzer, Jake 9.91 0-5 17 11 0 0-0 0 36.1 62 42 40 20 25 9 2 5 .380 5 8 0 5 1
16 Arzuaga, Gio 10.20 0-3 11 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 13 19 17 21 21 5 0 0 .241 4 8 0 1 1
1 Welsch, Jack 11.76 1-3 16 1 0 0-0 0 20.2 33 34 27 20 22 3 0 3 .347 3 5 0 3 0
23 Tullish, Justin 12.00 1-1 9 3 0 0-0 0 18.0 23 27 24 18 15 5 0 1 .311 3 6 2 1 1
27 Melendez, Francisco 15.43 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 8 8 8 4 3 3 0 2 .381 0 0 0 1 0
44 Weber, Tanyon 17.72 0-2 8 3 0 0-0 0 10.2 21 21 21 14 8 8 0 3 .420 2 2 0 2 0
31 Michaud, Anthony 18.00 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 12.0 24 27 24 9 11 9 1 6 .421 4 2 0 2 1
8 Curley, TJ 19.06 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 5.2 14 12 12 6 4 2 0 2 .467 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 8.44 20-32 218 52 0 1 7 432.0 562 444 405 276 316 122 11 66 .317 44 86 2 40 27
Opponents 7.29 32-20 199 52 2 0 12 443.1 487 412 359 293 435 89 9 80 .278 48 92 10 18 32



2025 Stonehill College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Gaspar, Taylor 113 111 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Morrison, Cam 91 81 10 0 1.000 1 27 1 .964 2 0
3 Cohall, Aidan 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Chin, Eisig 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Martin, Adam 10 5 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Gettinger, Sam 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Hebert, Mason 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Brulport, Max 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
31 Michaud, Anthony 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Weber, Tanyon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 Curley, TJ 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Parks, Sam 145 143 1 1 .993 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Sengenberger, Aidan 263 232 29 2 .992 0 57 14 .803 5 0
9 Thorbahn, Jack 431 397 27 7 .984 28 0 0 — 0 0
2 Zemotel, Dylan 95 44 49 2 .979 11 0 0 — 0 0
21 Sparr, Grayson 69 65 2 2 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Christopher, Will 32 13 18 1 .969 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 LeClair, Ryan 183 66 108 9 .951 17 0 0 — 0 0
29 Gilleran, Jimmy 16 6 9 1 .938 0 6 4 .600 0 0
7 McGee, Sean 189 56 118 15 .921 19 0 0 — 0 0
12 Rickert, Michael 30 6 21 3 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Newton, Will 28 13 12 3 .893 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bell, Hunter 8 1 6 1 .875 0 14 1 .933 0 0
1 Welsch, Jack 6 2 3 1 .833 0 3 2 .600 0 0
22 Dellentash, Luke 6 2 3 1 .833 0 7 1 .875 0 0
36 Rader, Brayden 27 5 17 5 .815 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lanzer, Jake 14 4 7 3 .786 0 13 2 .867 0 0
16 Arzuaga, Gio 4 2 1 1 .750 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
23 Tullish, Justin 4 1 2 1 .750 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
32 Florence, Josh 4 1 2 1 .750 0 9 2 .818 0 0
6 Douglas, Ryan 4 2 1 1 .750 0 5 2 .714 0 0
33 Moynihan, Rob 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
14 Kearney, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Melendez, Francisco 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Brockner, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1822 1296 464 62 .966 84 168 33 .836 7 0
Opponents 1788 1330 401 57 .968 74 104 23 .819 23 0


